
Bid Details/�बड �ववरण

Bid End Date/Time/�बड बंद होने क� तार�ख/समय 25-05-2024 18:00:00

Bid Opening Date/Time/�बड खुलने क�
तार�ख/समय 25-05-2024 18:30:00

Bid Offer Validity (From End Date)/�बड पेशकश
वैधता (बंद होने क� तार�ख से) 120 (Days)

Ministry/State Name/मं ालय/रा!य का नाम Ministry Of Mines

Department Name/�वभाग का नाम Materials

Organisation Name/संगठन का नाम National Aluminium Company Limited, Bhubaneswar

Office Name/काया%लय का नाम Angul

Total Quantity/कुल  मा ा 100

Item Category/मद केटेगर�
GUN&SCANNER COOLING HOSE, ID-50, OD-60MM ( 10-
65303) (Q3) , GUN & SCANNER HOSE, ID-50, OD-60, L-
1000MM (Q3)

MSE Exemption for Years of Experience and
Turnover/ अनुभव के  वष) से एमएसई छूट  No

Startup Exemption for Years of Experience
and Turnover/ अनुभव के  वष) से .टाट%अप छूट  No

Document required from seller/�व/ेता  से मांगे
गए द.तावेज़

Certificate (Requested in ATC),OEM Authorization Certificate
*In case any bidder is seeking exemption from Experience /
Turnover Criteria, the supporting documents to prove his
eligibility for exemption must be uploaded for evaluation by
the buyer

Bid to RA enabled/�बड से 1रवस% नीलामी स3/य 3कया No

Type of Bid/�बड का 4कार Single Packet Bid

Primary product category GUN&SCANNER COOLING HOSE, ID-50, OD-60MM ( 10-
65303)

Time allowed for Technical Clarifications
during technical evaluation/तकनीक� मू5यांकन के
दौरान तकनीक� .प7ीकरण हेतु अनुमत समय

2 Days

Inspection Required (By Empanelled
Inspection Authority / Agencies pre-
registered with GeM)

No

Evaluation Method/मू5यांकन प8ित Total value wise evaluation

 

Bid Number/बोली /मांक (�बड सं:या):
GEM/2024/B/4793482

Dated/3दनांक : 04-05-2024

Bid Document/ �बड द.तावेज़

1 / 6



EMD Detail/ईएमड� �ववरण

Required/आवBयकता No

ePBG Detail/ईपीबीजी �ववरण

Required/आवBयकता No

Splitting/�वभाजन

Bid splitting not applied/बोली �वभाजन लागू नह�ं 3कया गया.

MII Purchase Preference/एमआईआई खर�द वर�यता

MII Purchase Preference/एमआईआई खर�द वर�यता No

MSE Purchase Preference/एमएसई खर�द वर�यता

MSE Purchase Preference/एमएसई खर�द वर�यता Yes

1. Purchase preference to Micro and Small Enterprises (MSEs): Purchase preference will be given to MSEs as
defined in Public Procurement Policy for Micro and Small Enterprises (MSEs) Order, 2012 dated 23.03.2012 issued
by Ministry of Micro, Small and Medium Enterprises and its subsequent Orders/Notifications issued by concerned
Ministry. If the bidder wants to avail the Purchase preference, the bidder must be the manufacturer of the offered
product in case of bid for supply of goods. Traders are excluded from the purview of Public Procurement Policy for
Micro and Small Enterprises. In respect of bid for Services, the bidder must be the Service provider of the offered
Service. Relevant documentary evidence in this regard shall be uploaded along with the bid in respect of the
offered product or service. If L-1 is not an MSE and MSE Seller (s) has/have quoted price within L-1+ 15%
(Selected by Buyer)of margin of purchase preference /price band defined in relevant policy, such Seller shall be
given opportunity to match L-1 price and contract will be awarded for 25%(selected by Buyer) percentage of
total QUANTITY.The buyers are advised to refer the OM No.F.1/4/2021-PPD dated 18.05.2023
OM_No.1_4_2021_PPD_dated_18.05.2023 for compliance of Concurrent application of Public Procurement Policy
for Micro and Small Enterprises Order, 2012 and Public Procurement (Preference to Make in India) Order, 2017. 

GUN&SCANNER COOLING HOSE, ID-50, OD-60MM ( 10-65303) ( 50 pieces )

Technical Specifications/तकनीक� �विश�7याँ 

Buyer Specification
Document//ेता �विश�7 द.तावेज़ Download

2 / 6

https://bidplus.gem.gov.in/bidding/downloadOmppdfile/
https://mkp.gem.gov.in/catalog_data/catalog_support_document/buyer_documents/6376116/54/78/703/CatalogAttrs/SpecificationDocument/2024/3/16/nit_document_10-65303_2024-03-16-17-00-08_7ebd6530a46dbc502e3b331d480eb7fe.pdf


Consignees/Reporting Officer/परे�षती/1रपो3टEग अिधकार� and/ तथा Quantity/मा ा

S.No.//.
सं.

Consignee
Reporting/Officer/

परे�षती/1रपो3टEग
अिधकार�

Address/पता Quantity/मा ा Delivery Days/3डलीवर� के
3दन

1 SIBA PRASAD
BEHERA

759145,CAPTIVE POWER PLANT
NALCO, ANGUL 50 120

GUN & SCANNER HOSE, ID-50, OD-60, L- 1000MM ( 50 pieces )

Technical Specifications/तकनीक� �विश�7याँ 

Buyer Specification
Document//ेता �विश�7 द.तावेज़ Download

Consignees/Reporting Officer/परे�षती/1रपो3टEग अिधकार� and/ तथा Quantity/मा ा

S.No.//.
सं.

Consignee
Reporting/Officer/

परे�षती/1रपो3टEग
अिधकार�

Address/पता Quantity/मा ा Delivery Days/3डलीवर� के
3दन

1 SIBA PRASAD
BEHERA

759145,CAPTIVE POWER PLANT
NALCO, ANGUL 50 120

Buyer Added Bid Specific Terms and Conditions//ेता  Hारा जोड़� गई �बड क� �वशेष शतJ

1. Generic

OPTION CLAUSE: The Purchaser reserves the right to increase or decrease the quantity to be ordered up
to 25 percent of bid quantity at the time of placement of contract. The purchaser also reserves the right to
increase the ordered quantity by up to 25% of the contracted  quantity during the currency of the
contract at the contracted rates. Bidders are bound to accept the orders accordingly.

2. Generic

Manufacturer Authorization:Wherever Authorised Distributors/service providers are submitting the
bid, Authorisation Form /Certificate with OEM/Original Service Provider details such as name, designation,
address, e-mail Id and Phone No. required to be furnished along with the bid

3. Scope of Supply

Scope of supply (Bid price to include all cost components) : Only supply of Goods

3 / 6

https://mkp.gem.gov.in/catalog_data/catalog_support_document/buyer_documents/6376116/54/78/703/CatalogAttrs/SpecificationDocument/2024/3/16/nit_document_10-65303_2024-03-16-17-02-06_6d2d4f23fbb0845eeef633cb068d0fa9.pdf


4. Certificates

Bidder's offer is liable to be rejected if they don't upload any of the certificates / documents sought in the
Bid document, ATC and Corrigendum if any.

5. Buyer Added Bid Specific ATC

Buyer Added text based ATC clauses

INTERNAL REF: 320/1000065303

 

(I). BIDDER SHALL MENTION ABOVE REFERENCE NO. (i.e INTERNAL REF: 320/1000065303) FOR ALL CO
RRESPONDENCES.

 

(II). BIDDERS SHALL UPLOAD THE TECHNICAL COMPLIANCE SHEET (CUSTOM CATALOGUE UNDER BUYER S
PECIFICATION DOCUMENT OF GEM BID) WITH DULY SIGNED DECLARATION TOWARDS CONFIRMATION OF T
HE TECHNICAL SPECIFICATION.

            MERE UPLOADING OF BUYER'S SPECIFICATION (TECHNICAL COMPLIANCE SHEET ATTACHED UNDE
R “SPECIFICATION DOCUMENT”) AS COPY AND PASTING WILL NOT BE SUFFICIENT

 

(III).ANTI-PROFITEERING CLAUSE (SEC 171 OF CGST ACT) (APPLICABLE FOR INDIAN BIDDERS): Bi
dder has to provide a duly filled declaration (as per Annexure-I) along with the tender that they will abide b
y the requirements under Cl 171 of CGST Act,2017. This declaration is attached under “Buyer specification 
document” of this bid.

 

(IV). INCOME TAX CLAUSE TO BID:

(i) For Supply Contracts / Purchase Orders / Supply portion of LSTK

NALCO being buyer (under section 194Q inserted in the Income Tax Act, 1961 vide Finance Act 2021) havi
ng total sales, gross receipts, or turnover from business above Rupees Ten Crores during the last Financial 
year, will deduct TDS under section 194Q, w.e.f. 01.07.2021, at the prescribed rate of 0.1% on the purchas
e value of any goods, aggregate of which is exceeding the threshold limit of RS. 50 Lakhs in a Financial ye
ar.

Accordingly, Vendors/sellers are not to to collect tax at source under section 206C(1H) of the act w.e.f. 01.
07.2021, in case provisions of section are applicable to them.

The above is as per the current statute and is subject to modification(s) based on amendments / notificatio
ns under Income Tax Act, 1961, from time to time.

 

(ii) For Other Contracts / Orders

Income Tax TDS, as applicable at the prevailing rate on the gross amount billed shall be deducted from the
contractor’s bills.

 

(V). Detailed terms of scope of procurement is as per TECHNICAL COMPLIANCE SHEET (CUSTOM CATALOG
UE) under buyer specification document of gem bid. Hence bidders are requested to quote accordingly.

            Bidder shall upload TECHNICAL SHEET (CUSTOM CATALOGUE) along with offer confirming all points
, failing which your offer may be liable for rejection.

 

(VI). Other detail conditions as below shall be confirmed
(a)  Inspection: Inspection will be carried out at our stores NALCO, CPP and result shall be binding on s

4 / 6



eller .
(b)  Material test certificate and  guarantee certificates are to be enclosed
(c)  Packaging : Weather proof and packaging with environment friendly material as suitable for the ite

ms capable of withstanding rough handling during transportation.
(d)  Delivery Period:-The delivery period shall be as per GEM bid,
(e)  Offer validity:- The Offer validity shall be as per GEM bid. IF required, bidders shall be requested to

extend the bid validity.
(f)   Payment terms:- As per GeM NIT. However, the payment of GST is subject to reflection of the party

's invoice in GSTR 2A/ ANX-2 (GST new return) of NALCO.
(g) OVERALL L-1 EVALUATION : The tender evaluation shall be done on overall L-1 basis(single 

Vendor) . All bidders are therefore requested to quote for all the items (This is a rejection c
riteria for any 
bidders, so quote accordingly).

 

(VII).Bid must be accompanied with stated documents, Declarations (ANTI-PROFITEERING, Local Content D
eclaration) and confirmation to the terms stated in this GeM bid. Accordingly bidders shall quote.

 

(VIII)  Offers form the bidders who have failed to execute earlier orders/contracts or in list of Black-listed/su
spended/banned vendors by Nalco/GeM will not be considered and not be acceptable.

 

(IX) In case of any conflict between terms & conditions of GeM portal and against this tender, the terms & 
conditions in this tender shall prevail.

(X) FOR TECHNICAL CLARIFICATION, PLEASE CONTACT THE FOLLOWING CONCERNED PERSON:-

 Mr. PRADEEP KUMAR SETHY. 
Contact No- 09437037821 
Email: pradeep.sethy@nalcoindia.co.in
.

Disclaimer/अ.वीकरण

The additional terms and conditions have been incorporated by the Buyer after approval of the Competent
Authority in Buyer Organization, whereby Buyer organization is solely responsible for the impact of these clauses
on the bidding process, its outcome, and consequences thereof including any eccentricity / restriction arising in
the bidding process due to these ATCs and due to modification of technical specifications and / or terms and
conditions governing the bid. If any clause(s) is / are incorporated by the Buyer regarding following, the bid and
resultant contracts shall be treated as null and void and such bids may be cancelled by GeM at any stage of
bidding process without any notice:-

1. Definition of Class I and Class II suppliers in the bid not in line with the extant Order / Office Memorandum
issued by DPIIT in this regard.

2. Seeking EMD submission from bidder(s), including via Additional Terms & Conditions, in contravention to
exemption provided to such sellers under GeM GTC.

3. Publishing Custom / BOQ bids for items for which regular GeM categories are available without any
Category item bunched with it.

4. Creating BoQ bid for single item.
5. Mentioning specific Brand or Make or Model or Manufacturer or Dealer name.
6. Mandating submission of documents in physical form as a pre-requisite to qualify bidders.
7. Floating / creation of work contracts as Custom Bids in Services.
8. Seeking sample with bid or approval of samples during bid evaluation process. (However, in bids for

attached categories, trials are allowed as per approved procurement policy of the buyer nodal Ministries)
9. Mandating foreign / international certifications even in case of existence of Indian Standards without

specifying equivalent Indian Certification / standards.

5 / 6

https://assets-bg.gem.gov.in/resources/upload/shared_doc/list-of-categories-where-trials-are-allowed_1712126171.pdf


10. Seeking experience from specific organization / department / institute only or from foreign / export
experience.

11. Creating bid for items from irrelevant categories.
12. Incorporating any clause against the MSME policy and Preference to Make in India Policy.
13. Reference of conditions published on any external site or reference to external documents/clauses.
14. Asking for any Tender fee / Bid Participation fee / Auction fee in case of Bids / Forward Auction, as the

case may be.

Further, if any seller has any objection/grievance against these additional clauses or otherwise on any aspect of
this bid, they can raise their representation against the same by using the Representation window provided in
the bid details field in Seller dashboard after logging in as a seller within 4 days of bid publication on GeM. Buyer
is duty bound to reply to all such representations and would not be allowed to open bids if he fails to reply to
such representations.

This Bid is also governed by the General Terms and Conditions/ यह �बड सामाKय शत) के अतंग%त भी शािसत है

In terms of GeM GTC clause 26 regarding Restrictions on procurement from a bidder of a country which shares a land border with India, any bidder from a country which
shares a land border with India will be eligible to bid in this tender only if the bidder is registered with the Competent Authority. While participating in bid, Bidder has to
undertake compliance of this and any false declaration and non-compliance of this would be a ground for immediate termination of the contract and further legal action

in accordance with the laws./जेम क� सामाKय शत) के खंड 26 के संदभ% मM भारत के साथ भूिम सीमा साझा करने वाले देश के �बडर से खर�द
पर 4ितबंध के संबंध मM भारत के साथ भूिम सीमा साझा करने वाले देश का कोई भी �बडर इस िन�वदा मM �बड देने के िलए तभी पा  होगा
जब वह �बड देने वाला सPम 4ािधकार� के पास पंजीकृत हो।�बड मM भाग लेते समय �बडर को इसका अनुपालन करना होगा और कोई भी
गलत घोषणा 3कए जाने व इसका अनुपालन न करने पर अनुबंध को तUकाल समाV करने और कानून के अनुसार आगे क� कानूनी कार%वाई
का आधार होगा।

---Thank You/धKयवाद---

6 / 6

https://admin.gem.gov.in/apis/v1/gtc/pdfByDate/?date=20240504

	Bid Document/ बिड दस्तावेज़
	EMD Detail/ईएमडी विवरण
	ePBG Detail/ईपीबीजी विवरण
	Splitting/विभाजन
	MII Purchase Preference/एमआईआई खरीद वरीयता
	MSE Purchase Preference/एमएसई खरीद वरीयता

	GUN&SCANNER COOLING HOSE, ID-50, OD-60MM ( 10-65303) ( 50 pieces )
	GUN & SCANNER HOSE, ID-50, OD-60, L- 1000MM ( 50 pieces )
	Buyer Added Bid Specific Terms and Conditions/क्रेता द्वारा जोड़ी गई बिड की विशेष शर्तें
	Disclaimer/अस्वीकरण
	---Thank You/धन्यवाद---


